US Embassy  London
Planning, Heritage and Design & Access Statement
October  2016
BT TOWER: Antennae Installations
BT Tower: Antennae and GPS Antenna
Installations
Planning, Heritage and
Design & Access Statement

London by cable.
BT Tower: Antennae and GPS Antenna
Installations
Planning, Heritage and
Design & Access Statement
US Embassy London
David Lock Associates
October 2016
6
2.8 The Tower itself needed to be of such height that a path, clear of any obstructions,
could be provided to allow hundreds of simultaneous radio signals carrying telephone
conversations, television programmes and computer data to be transmitted
countrywide. The need for the aerials to transmit the microwaves in all directions
required the Tower to be circular. These aerials have now largely been removed, due
to their obsolete nature and deteriorating condition. The listed building consent for the
removal of these aerials was granted in 2011 (2011/1048/L).
Steel work/rails
2.9 The steel work to which the proposed antennas will be attached is situated on the
gallery level of the Tower and is 1.7 metres in height. Its original purpose was to house
radio antenna and it has always been a visually significant part of the Tower structure
and one which is easily visible from close and medium distances. Today, it houses
important Tower equipment and small antennae.
Photograph of the steelwork/antenna array to which the proposed antennas will be
attached
BT Tower: Antennae and GPS Antenna
Installations
Planning, Heritage and
Design & Access Statement
US Embassy London
David Lock Associates
October 2016
7
3.0 PLANNING POLICY AND HISTORY
3.1 There have been a number of applications for the installation of telecommunications
equipment on the BT Tower in the recent past:
• 2016/0079/P & 2016/0120/L – Installation of 2 x 0.6m transmission dishes and
internal equipment cabinet (Planning Application and Listed Building Consent)
– Granted on 08/02/2016
• 2014/7820/P & 2014/7861/L – Installation of 2 x transmission dishes mounted
on existing support poles (Planning Application and Listed Building Consent)
– Granted on 04/02/2015
• 2014/1863/P & 2014/1892/L – Installation of 3 x transmission dishes (Planning
Application and Listed Building Consent) – Granted on 09/06/2014
• 2013/4762/P & 2013/4812/L – Installation of 4 microwave dishes; 1 x 0.6m, 1
x 1.2m, 1 x 1.8m and 1 x 2.4m on the existing telecoms tower, along with an
internal equipment cabinet and ancillary equipment (Planning Application and
Listed Building Consent) – Granted on 17/09/2013
• 2013/4581/P & 2013/4665/L – Installation of 2 x 1.8m diameter dish aerials
and 1 x 0.6m diameter dish aerial at 167m height (Planning Application and
Listed Building Consent) – Granted on 03/09/2013
• 2013/4052/P & 2013/4576/L - Installation of 4 x 0.6m microwave dishes at
129m & installation of 5x omni-directional UHF antennas (1x 128m level and
4 x at 133m level) (Planning Application and Listed Building Consent) -
Granted on 19/7/2013
3.2 The BT Tower is within the London Borough of Camden. The development plan which